Department 11
Section 2-2
Goats — Junior Market & Meat Breeding

Superintendent — Trudy Grove (717-825-7382), and Nicole Groff (717-654-6063)

Rules and Regulations

Health Rules:
Refer to Mason-Dixon Fair General Livestock Health Requirements

General Rules:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

All market goats for exhibit must be entered at the Fairgrounds from 12:00pm to 4:00pm on
Monday, July 10, 2017. Please have all health forms available for on-site veterinary inspections
and weigh-in.
Open and Junior shows will be combined and run as follows:
a. Breeding Show, Monday at 6:00pm, youngest to oldest classes.
b. Market Show, Tuesday at 6:00pm, starting with Showmanship followed by Market
classes light to heavy and then pair classes.

Market goats will be released on Wednesday at 10:00pm. Please be prepared to clean out your
pens, aisle and the area you occupied.

No more than three market goats per exhibitor will be accepted.

All market goats must weigh a minimum of 40 Ibs. and not be over one year of age.

All market goats will be weighed on the same set of scales on Monday evening, when announced
by Superintendent. Exhibitor must be present at weigh-in. All market goats will be mouthed.
Market goats with yearling teeth will be disqualified.

All breeding goats will be shown as Crossbred, limited two per class.

All castration wounds must be healed.

Classes may be split or combined due to the number of entries at the discretion of the
Superintendent.

No training collars are accepted.
For pair classes, you need to have two market goats registered per exhibitor.
Entered goat may be shown in breeding or market show, not both shows.

Any entered goat may be used for Showmanship.

All exhibitors are:

subject to the General Rules and Regulations
expected to adhere to the Code of Show Ring Ethics and Guidelines for the Care of Animals
required to comply with the General Livestock Health Requirements
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Department 11
Section 2-2
Goats — Junior Market & Meat Breeding

DEPT 11 SECTION 2-2-1 JUNIOR MARKET GOATS

CLASS
Lightweight
Heavy Lightweight
Light Middleweight
Middleweight
Heavy Middleweight
Light Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Lightweight Pair of Market Goats
Light Middleweight Pair of Market Goats
Middleweight Pair of Market Goats
Middle Heavyweight Pair of Market Goats
Heavyweight Pair of Market Goats
Champion Market Goat
Reserve Champion Market Goat
Champion Pair of Market Goats
Reserve Champion Pair of Market Goats

1st 2nd

14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
ROSETTE

ROSETTE

ROSETTE

ROSETTE

3rd

11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00

4™ & over
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

DEPT 11 SECTION 2-2-2 JUNIOR MEAT BREEDING GOATS

CLASS
Doe Kid — born between 4/1/17 & 5/31/17
Doe Kid — born between 2/15/17 & 3/31/17
Doe Kid — born between 1/1/17 & 2/14/17
Doe Kid — born between 7/1/16 & 12/31/16
Junior Champion
Junior Reserve Champion
Yearling Doe — born between 4/1/16 & 6/30/16
Yearling Doe — born between 1/1/16 & 3/31/16
Yearling Doe — born between 7/1/15 & 12/31/15
Yearling Champion
Yearling Reserve Champion
2-Year-Old Doe — born between
4/1/15 & 6/30/15
2-Year-Old Doe — born between
1/1/15 & 3/31/15
2-Year-Old Doe — born between
7/1/14 & 12/31/14
3 Years and Older — born before 6/30/14
Senior Champion
Senior Reserve Champion
Champion Meat Breeding Doe
Reserve Champion Meat Breeding Doe

lst 2nd
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
ROSETTE
ROSETTE
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00
ROSETTE
ROSETTE
14.00 13.00

14.00 13.00
14.00 13.00

14.00 13.00
ROSETTE
ROSETTE
ROSETTE
ROSETTE

3rd

11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00

11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00

11.00

11.00

4™ & over
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

9.00

9.00
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Department 11

Section 2-2

Goats — Junior Market & Meat Breeding

SHOWMANSHIP

CLASS

Senior Showmanship (ages 14-18)
Intermediate Showmanship (ages 11-13)
Junior Showmanship (ages 8-10)

Kiddie Showmanship (ages 4-7)

Grand Champion Showmanship
Reserve Grand Champion Showmanship
Adult Showmanship (ages over 18)

1t
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00

2nd

13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00

ROSETTE
ROSETTE

Ribbon

3rd

11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00

4™ & over
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00



