Department 11 Section 2-2

Goats – Junior Market & Meat Breeding Superintendent – Trudy Grove (717-825-7382), and Nicole Groff (717-654-6063) Rules and Regulations

Health Rules:

Refer to Mason-Dixon Fair General Livestock Health Requirements

General Rules:

- 1. All market goats for exhibit must be entered at the Fairgrounds from 12:00pm to 4:00pm on Monday, July 10, 2017. Please have all health forms available for on-site veterinary inspections and weigh-in.
- 2. Open and Junior shows will be combined and run as follows:
 - a. Breeding Show, Monday at 6:00pm, youngest to oldest classes.
 - b. Market Show, Tuesday at 6:00pm, starting with Showmanship followed by Market classes light to heavy and then pair classes.
- 3. Market goats will be released on Wednesday at 10:00pm. Please be prepared to clean out your pens, aisle and the area you occupied.
- 4. No more than three market goats per exhibitor will be accepted.
- 5. All market goats must weigh a minimum of 40 lbs. and not be over one year of age.
- 6. All market goats will be weighed on the same set of scales on Monday evening, when announced by Superintendent. Exhibitor must be present at weigh-in. All market goats will be mouthed. Market goats with yearling teeth will be disqualified.
- 7. All breeding goats will be shown as Crossbred, limited two per class.
- 8. All castration wounds must be healed.
- 9. Classes may be split or combined due to the number of entries at the discretion of the Superintendent.
- 10. No training collars are accepted.
- 11. For pair classes, you need to have two market goats registered per exhibitor.
- 12. Entered goat may be shown in breeding or market show, not both shows.
- 13. Any entered goat may be used for Showmanship.

All exhibitors are:

- subject to the General Rules and Regulations
- expected to adhere to the Code of Show Ring Ethics and Guidelines for the Care of Animals
- required to comply with the General Livestock Health Requirements

Department 11 Section 2-2 Goats – Junior Market & Meat Breeding

DEPT 11 SECTION 2-2-1 JUNIOR MARKET GOATS

	CLASS	1 st	2 nd	3 rd	4 th & over	
01	Lightweight	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
02	Heavy Lightweight	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
03	Light Middleweight	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
04	Middleweight	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
05	Heavy Middleweight	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
06	Light Heavyweight	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
07	Heavyweight	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
80	Lightweight Pair of Market Goats	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
09	Light Middleweight Pair of Market Goats	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
10	Middleweight Pair of Market Goats	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
11	Middle Heavyweight Pair of Market Goats	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
12	Heavyweight Pair of Market Goats	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
13	Champion Market Goat	ROSETTE				
14	Reserve Champion Market Goat	ROSETTE				
15	Champion Pair of Market Goats	ROSETTE				
16	Reserve Champion Pair of Market Goats	ROSETTE				

DEPT 11 SECTION 2-2-2 JUNIOR MEAT BREEDING GOATS

	CLASS	1 st	2 nd	3 rd	4 th & over		
17	Doe Kid – born between 4/1/17 & 5/31/17	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
18	Doe Kid – born between 2/15/17 & 3/31/17	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
19	Doe Kid – born between 1/1/17 & 2/14/17	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
20	Doe Kid – born between 7/1/16 & 12/31/16	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
21	Junior Champion	ROSETTE					
22	Junior Reserve Champion	ROSETTE					
23	Yearling Doe – born between 4/1/16 & 6/30/16	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
24	Yearling Doe – born between 1/1/16 & 3/31/16	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
25	Yearling Doe – born between 7/1/15 & 12/31/15	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
26	Yearling Champion	ROSETTE					
27	Yearling Reserve Champion	ROSETTE					
28	2-Year-Old Doe – born between	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
	4/1/15 & 6/30/15						
29	2-Year-Old Doe – born between	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
	1/1/15 & 3/31/15						
30	2-Year-Old Doe – born between	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
	7/1/14 & 12/31/14						
31	3 Years and Older – born before 6/30/14	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00		
32	Senior Champion	ROSETTE					
33	Senior Reserve Champion	ROSETTE					
34	Champion Meat Breeding Doe	ROSETTE					
35	Reserve Champion Meat Breeding Doe	ROSETTE					

Department 11 Section 2-2 Goats – Junior Market & Meat Breeding

SHOWMANSHIP

	CLASS	1 st	2 nd	3 rd	4 th & over	
36	Senior Showmanship (ages 14-18)	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
37	Intermediate Showmanship (ages 11-13)	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
38	Junior Showmanship (ages 8-10)	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
39	Kiddie Showmanship (ages 4-7)	14.00	13.00	11.00	9.00	
40	Grand Champion Showmanship	ROSETTE				
41	Reserve Grand Champion Showmanship	ROSETTE				
42	Adult Showmanship (ages over 18)	Ribbon				